Fair valuation/Impairment of Investment (net) 485 77

Deferred tax liabilities-Investment (net) (167) (73)

Deferred tax liabilities on revaluated assets (2,180) (2,215)

Others* - -

Deferred tax on Ind AS adjustment* - -

Equity as per Ind AS 17,877 16,671

*Amount is Less than Rs. One Lakh

ii. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income:
(in lakhs otherwise stated)

Particulars For the year ended
March 31, 2017

Profit for the year as per Previous GAAP 1,250

Re-measurement of employees defined benefits plans 7

Effect of financial assets fair valuation 408

Others* -

Impact of Deferred tax on above (62)

Net Profit for the year as per Ind AS 1,603

Others Comprehensive income (net of income tax) (4)

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS 1,599

*Amount is Less than Rs. One Lakh

iii. Explanation of material adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows for the financial year ended March 31, 2017:

The transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS has no material impact on the Statement of Cash Flows.

APM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN No. L21015RJ1973PLC015819

53

 iv.  Reconciliation of Balance Sheet

Foot-  Previous Ind AS Ind AS Previous Ind AS Ind As

notes GAAP adjustment GAAP adjustments

I Assets

1 Non-current assets

A Property, plant and (a) & (h) 13,021 1 13,022 11,996 1 11,997

equipment

B Capital work-in-progress 285 - 285 49 - 49

C Intangible Assets 9 - 9 11 - 11

D Financial assets

i) Investments (b) 5,223 485 5,708 4,801 15 4,816

ii) Other financial assets 103 - 103 115 - 115

E Non-current tax assets (net) 46 - 46 32 - 32

F Other non-current assets 27 - 27 201 - 201

2 Current assets

A Inventories 4,649 - 4,649 4,247 - 4,247

B Financial assets

i) Investments 100 - 100 300 62 362

ii) Trade Receivables 2,754 - 2,754 2,420 - 2,420

iii) Cash and cash equivalents 33 - 33 24 - 24

iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above 120 - 120 149 - 149

v) Loans 479 - 479 500 - 500

vi) Others financial assets 28 - 28 58 - 58

C Other current assets 484 - 484 293 - 293

Total assets 27,361 486 27,847 25,196 78 25,274

II Equity and liabilities

1 Equity

A Equity share capital 432 - 432 432 - 432

B Other equity (a),

(b),

(c), 19,307 (1,862) 17,445 18,450 (2,211) 16,239

(d),

(h)

2 Liabilities

2.1 Non-current liabilities

A Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings (h) 1,141 1 1,142 519 1 520

ii) Other financial liabilities - - - - - -

B Provisions - - - - - -

C Deferred tax liabilities (Net) (c) 1,209 2,347 3,556 987 2,288 3,275

D Other non-current liabilities - - - - - -

2.2 Current liabilities

A Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 2,566 - 2,566 2,204 - 2,204

ii) Trade Payables 1,373 - 1,373 1,555 - 1,555

iii) Other financial liabilities (h) 1,128 -* 1,128 838 -* 838

B Other current liabilities 65 - 65 67 - 67

C Provisions 140 - 140 117 - 117

D Current Tax Liabilities (Net) - - - 27 - 27

Total equity and liabilities 27,361 486 27,847 25,196 78 25,274

*Amount is Less than Rs. One Lakh

Balance Sheet
as at March 31, 2017

Opening Balance Sheet
as at April 1, 2016

(Rs. in Lakh)

APM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN No. L21015RJ1973PLC015819

54

v.  Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017

 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Footnotes Previous  Ind AS Ind AS

GAAP adjustments

Income

Revenue from operation (f) 24,750 11 24,761

Other Income (b) 668 408 1076

Total Income 25,418 419 25,837

Expenses

Cost of material consumed 14,657 - 14,657

Change in inventories of finished goods

and Work-in-progress  (822) -   (822)

Employee benefit expenses (g)   3,638   (16) 3,622

Finance cost (g) & (h)   230 9   239

Depreciation and amortization expenses. (h) 420 - 420

Excise duty (f) 11 11

Other expenses 5,392 - 5,392

Total expenses   23,515 4 23,519

Profit before exceptional items and tax 1,903 415 2,318

Exceptional items - - -

Profit before tax   1,903 415   2,318

Tax expenses

Current tax 431 - 431

Deferred tax (c) 222 62 284

Taxes related to earlier year   - - -

Profit for the year (A) 1,250 353   1,603

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss (g) & (c) - (6) (6)

Income tax relating to items

that will not be reclassified

to profit or loss - 2 2

Items that will be reclassified

to profit or loss - - -

Income tax relating to items
that will be reclassified to

profit or loss - - -

Other comprehensive income

for the year (B) - (4) (4)

Total comprehensive income

for the year (A+B) 1,250 349   1,599

*Amount is Less than Rs. One Lakh

APM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN No. L21015RJ1973PLC015819

55

Footnotes to the Reconciliations

a) Property Plant and Equipment: The Company has elected to continue with the carrying value of all of its plant

and equipment and intangible assets as recognised as of April 01, 2016 (transition date) measured as per the

previous GAAP and use that carrying value as its deemed cost as of the transition date. Revaluation reserve

created earlier on revaluation of property plants and Equipment has been transferred to retained earnings.

b) Fair Valuation of Investments

[…]

Equity as per Previous GAAP 19,740

Fair valuation/Impairment of Investment (net) 485

Deferred tax liabilities-Investment (net) (167)

Deferred tax liabilities on revaluated assets (2,180)

Others 0*

Deferred tax on Ind AS adjustment 0*

Equity as per Ind AS 17,878

*Amount is Less than Rs. One Lakh

ii. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income:

(Rupees in lakhs)

Particulars For the year ended

 March 31, 2017

Profit for the year as per Previous GAAP 1,251

Re-measurement of employees defined benefits plans 7

Effect of financial assets fair valuation 408

Others 0*

Impact of Deferred tax on above (62)

Net Profit for the year as per Ind AS 1,604

Others Comprehensive income (net of income tax) (4)

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS 1,600

*Amount is Less than Rs. One Lakh

iii. Explanation of material adjustments to Statement of Cash Flows for the financial year ended March 31, 2017:

The transition from Previous GAAP to Ind AS has no material impact on the Statement of Cash Flows.

APM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN No. L21015RJ1973PLC015819

98

iv.  Reconciliation of Consolidated Balance Sheet

Footnotes Previous Ind AS Ind AS

GAAP adjustment

I Assets

1 Non-current assets

A Property, plant and (a) & (h) 13,021 1 13,022

equipment

B Capital work-in-progress 285 - 285

C Intangible Assets 9 - 9

D Financial assets

(i) Investments (b) 5,023 485 5,508

(ii) Other financial assets 103 - 103

E Deferred Tax Assets (Net) (c) - 1 1

F Non-current tax assets (net) 46 - 46

G Other non-current assets 27 - 27

2 Current assets

A Inventories 4,649 - 4,649

B Financial assets

(i) Investments 300 - 300

(ii) Trade Receivables 2,754 - 2,754

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 38 - 38

(iv) Bank balances other than (iii) above 120 - 120

(v) Loans 475 - 475

(vi) Others financial assets 28 - 28

C Other current assets 483 - 483

Total assets 27,361 487 27,848

II Equity and liabilities

1 Equity

A Equity share capital 432 - 432

B Other equity (a),

(b),

(c), 19,308 (1,862) 17,446

(d),

(h)

2 Liabilities

2.1 Non-current liabilities

A Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings (h) 1,141 1 1,142

ii) Other financial liabilities

B Provisions - - -

C Deferred tax liabilities (Net) (c) 1,208 2,348 3,556

D Other non-current liabilities - - -

2.2 Current liabilities

A Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 2,566 - 2,566

(ii) Trade Payables 1,373 - 1,373

(iii) Other financial liabilities (h) 1,128 -* 1,128

B Other current liabilities 65 - 65

C Provisions 140 - 140

D Current Tax Liabilities (Net) - - -

Total equity and liabilities 27,361 487 27,848

*Amount is Less than Rs. One Lakh

Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2017

(Rupees in lakhs)

APM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN No. L21015RJ1973PLC015819

99

v.  Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2017

(Rupees in lakhs)

Footnotes Previous  Ind AS Ind AS

GAAP adjustments

Income

Revenue from operation (f) 24,760 11 24,771

Other Income (b) 668 408 1076

Total Income 25,428 419 25,847

Expenses

Cost of material consumed 14,657 - 14,657

Change in inventories of finished goods

and Work-in-progress  (822) -   (822)

Employee benefit expenses (g)   3,638   (16) 3,622

Finance cost (g) & (h)   230 9   239

Depreciation and amortization expenses. (h) 420 0* 420

Excise duty (f) 11 11

Other expenses 5,400 0 5,400

Total expenses   23,523 4 23,527

Profit before exceptional items and tax 1,905 415 2,320

Exceptional items - - -

Profit before tax   1,905 415   2,320

Tax expenses

Current tax 433 - 433

Deferred tax (c) 221 62 283

Taxes related to earlier year   0 - 0

Profit for the year (A) 1,251 353   1,604

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss - (6) (6)

Income tax relating to items

that will not be reclassified

to profit or loss (g) & (c) - 2 2

Items that will be reclassified

to profit or loss - - -

Income tax relating to items

that will be reclassified to

profit or loss - - -

Other comprehensive income

for the year (B) - (4) (4)

Total comprehensive income

for the year (A+B) 1,251 349   1,600

*Amount is Less than Rs. One Lakh

APM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN No. L21015RJ1973PLC015819

100

Footnotes to the Reconciliations

(a) Property Plant and Equipment: The Company has elected to continue with the carrying value of all of its plant

and equipment and intangible assets as recognised as of April 01, 2016 (transition date) measured as per the

previous GAAP and use that carrying value as its deemed cost as of the transition date. Revaluation reserve

created earlier on revaluation of property plants and Equipment has been transferred to retained earnings.

(b) Fair Valuation of Investments